™

Opening Stables
Opening Show Office
FEI Check in Procedure

Vet Check
Vet Check Ponies only
Vet Check Stallions only

Thursday

Comp. Class

CSIP 01
CSIU25YJ-A 02
csl1* 03
CSlI1* 04
CSI Ch-A 05
CsSIP 06
CSIU25YJ-A 07
CSI Ch-A 08

csl1* 09
CSI Ch-A 10
CSIU25YJ-A 11
CSIU25YJ-A 12
CSIP 13
CSI Ch-A 14
CSI1* 15
csl1* 16
csip 17
Saturday

Comp. Class

CSIP 18
CSlJ/uU25 19
CSI1* 20
CSI1* 21
CSI Ch-A 22
CSIU25YJ-A 23
csiP 24
CSI Ch-A 25
Sunday

Comp. Class

CSI1* 26
csl1* 27
CSI Ch-A 28
csiP 29
CSIU25YJ-A 30

CSI Youth / CSIO Warm U

CSI P / U25YJ-A / Ch-A

SenTower Park

csi1*

28 - 31 March 2024

Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday

09h00
09h00
09h00-14h00

same arena and course builder as the CSIO

(FEI Check in = for each horse: pasport/vaccinations/ FEI Health Certification form and temp. record true the FEI horse app.)

08h00
Following
Following
Following
Following
Following
Following
Following

08h00
Following
Following
Following
Following
Following
Following
Following
Following

Time
08h00
Following
Following
Following
Following
Following
Following
Following

Time
Following
Following
Following
Following
Following

1MO05 - Small Tour
1M30 - Small Tour
1MO00
1M10
1M10 - Small Tour
1M20 - Big Tour
1M40 - Big Tour
1M20 - Big Tour

1M00
1M10 - Small Tour
1MA40 - Big Tour
1M30 - Small Tour
1MO05 - Small Tour
1M20 - Big Tour
iM10
1M20
1M20 - Big Tour

Sponsor
1M20 - Small / Big Tour
1M35 - Small / Big Tour
1MO05
1mM25
1M15 - Small Tour
1M30 - Small Tour
1M10 - Small Tour
1M20 - Small / Big Tour

Sponsor

1M20
1M30 - Grand Prix &
1M25 - Grand Prix &
1M25 - Grand Prix &
1M40 - Grand Prix ¥

Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday

N NN NNNNN

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
#
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
#
2
1
1
1
1

15h00-18h00
15h00-15h30
17h30-18h00

Type
274.2.5
274.2.5
274.2.5
274.2.5
274.2.5
274.2.5
274.2.5
274.2.5

238.2.1
238.2.1
238.2.1
238.2.1
238.2.1
238.2.1
238.2.1
238.2.1
238.2.1

Type
238.2.2 + 245.3 (Immediate jump off)
238.2.2 + 245.3 (Immediate jump off)
274.2.5
238.2.1
238.2.2 +245.3 (Immediate jump off)
238.2.2 + 245.3 (Immediate jump off)
238.2.2 + 245.3 (Immediate jump off)
238.2.2 + 245.3 (Immediate jump off)

Type
274.2.5
238.2.2
238.2.2
238.2.2
238.2.2

Pricemoney

h dh dh h M h dh b

Pricemoney
€
€
€
€
€
€
€
€
€

Pricemoney

€
€
€
€
€
€
€
€

Pricemoney
€

€
€
€
€

500
700
500
750
500
600
1.000
600

500
500
1.000
700
500
600
750
750
600

650
1.000
500
750
700
750
500
600

750
1.500
2.000
1.500
7.500

Qualifier

Qualifier class 30 / 1* GP

Qualifier class 30 / 1* GP




